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Table 2: National Life Table for Scotland

Period life expectancy

Males Females
Year Age

mx qx Ix dx ex mx qgx Ix dx ex
1991-1993 0 0.00803 0.00800 100000.00 799.97 71.47 0.00555 0.00553 100000.00 553.08 77.12
1991-1993 1 0.00064 0.00064 99200.03 63.76 71.04 0.00063 0.00063 99446.92 62.39 76.55
1991-1993 2 0.00040 0.00040 99136.27 39.32 70.09 0.00041 0.00041 99384.52 41.11 75.60
1991-1993 3 0.00032 0.00032 99096.95 32.02 69.11 0.00029 0.00029 99343.41 28.45 74.63
1991-1993 4 0.00025 0.00025 99064.93 24.81 68.14 0.00024 0.00024 99314.96 24.04 73.65
1991-1993 5 0.00020 0.00020 99040.13 19.65 67.15 0.00026 0.00026 99290.92 25.86 72.67
1991-1993 6 0.00020 0.00020 99020.47 19.93 66.17 0.00015 0.00015 99265.07 14.55 71.69
1991-1993 7 0.00021 0.00021 99000.54 21.20 65.18 0.00017 0.00017 99250.51 16.89 70.70
1991-1993 8 0.00024 0.00024 98979.34 23.46 64.19 0.00013 0.00013 99233.62 12.79 69.71
1991-1993 9 0.00026 0.00026 98955.88 25.45 63.21 0.00013 0.00013 99220.83 12.78 68.72
1991-1993 10 0.00015 0.00015 98930.43 14.93 62.23 0.00015 0.00015 99208.05 14.60 67.73
1991-1993 11 0.00019 0.00019 98915.50 18.73 61.23 0.00016 0.00016 99193.45 15.48 66.74
1991-1993 12 0.00019 0.00019 98896.77 18.78 60.25 0.00019 0.00019 99177.97 18.75 65.75
1991-1993 13 0.00031 0.00031 98878.00 30.93 59.26 0.00013 0.00013 99159.22 12.97 64.76
1991-1993 14 0.00026 0.00026 98847.06 25.65 58.28 0.00023 0.00023 99146.25 22.53 63.77
1991-1993 15 0.00051 0.00051 98821.42 50.49 57.29 0.00020 0.00020 99123.72 20.22 62.78
1991-1993 16 0.00047 0.00047 98770.93 46.21 56.32 0.00033 0.00033 99103.50 32.79 61.80
1991-1993 17 0.00074 0.00074 98724.72 73.28 55.35 0.00036 0.00036 99070.71 35.70 60.82
1991-1993 18 0.00103 0.00103 98651.44 101.38 54.39 0.00032 0.00032 99035.01 31.57 59.84
1991-1993 19 0.00106 0.00106 98550.06 104.39 53.44 0.00042 0.00042 99003.44 41.44 58.86
1991-1993 20 0.00101 0.00101 98445.68 99.32 52.50 0.00030 0.00030 98962.00 29.75 57.88
1991-1993 21 0.00105 0.00105 98346.36 102.78 51.55 0.00026 0.00026 98932.25 26.07 56.90
1991-1993 22 0.00108 0.00108 98243.58 106.28 50.60 0.00033 0.00033 98906.18 32.99 55.91
1991-1993 23 0.00113 0.00113 98137.31 110.70 49.66 0.00037 0.00037 98873.19 36.79 54.93
1991-1993 24 0.00135 0.00135 98026.60 132.44 48.71 0.00047 0.00047 98836.39 46.14 53.95
1991-1993 25 0.00120 0.00120 97894.16 117.75 47.78 0.00042 0.00042 98790.25 4113 52.98
1991-1993 26 0.00118 0.00118 97776.41 115.38 46.84 0.00048 0.00048 98749.12 47.02 52.00
1991-1993 27 0.00132 0.00132 97661.03 128.48 45.89 0.00056 0.00056 98702.10 55.16 51.02
1991-1993 28 0.00115 0.00115 97532.54 112.04 44.95 0.00048 0.00048 98646.94 47.76 50.05
1991-1993 29 0.00116 0.00116 97420.50 113.34 44.00 0.00058 0.00058 98599.17 57.08 49.08
1991-1993 30 0.00125 0.00125 97307.17 121.61 43.05 0.00060 0.00060 98542.09 59.31 48.10
1991-1993 31 0.00127 0.00127 97185.56 123.18 42.11 0.00075 0.00075 98482.78 74.04 4713
1991-1993 32 0.00121 0.00121 97062.38 117.16 41.16 0.00054 0.00054 98408.74 52.80 46.17
1991-1993 33 0.00114 0.00114 96945.22 110.14 40.21 0.00066 0.00066 98355.94 64.91 45.19
1991-1993 34 0.00124 0.00124 96835.08 119.66 39.25 0.00078 0.00078 98291.03 76.60 44.22
1991-1993 35 0.00149 0.00149 96715.43 144 .42 38.30 0.00087 0.00087 98214.42 85.75 43.26
1991-1993 36 0.00163 0.00163 96571.00 157.14 37.36 0.00088 0.00088 98128.67 86.68 42.29
1991-1993 37 0.00151 0.00151 96413.87 145.89 36.42 0.00092 0.00092 98041.99 90.57 41.33
1991-1993 38 0.00159 0.00159 96267.98 152.74 35.47 0.00115 0.00115 97951.43 112.42 40.37
1991-1993 39 0.00182 0.00182 96115.24 174.94 34.53 0.00114 0.00114 97839.00 111.49 39.41
1991-1993 40 0.00245 0.00245 95940.29 235.05 33.59 0.00122 0.00122 97727.51 119.09 38.46
1991-1993 41 0.00250 0.00249 95705.25 238.62 32.67 0.00143 0.00143 97608.42 139.27 37.50
1991-1993 42 0.00267 0.00267 95466.63 254.81 31.75 0.00146 0.00146 97469.15 142.29 36.56
1991-1993 43 0.00284 0.00283 95211.82 269.88 30.83 0.00190 0.00190 97326.85 184.63 35.61
1991-1993 44 0.00298 0.00298 94941.94 282.67 29.92 0.00203 0.00203 97142.22 196.80 34.68
1991-1993 45 0.00363 0.00362 94659.27 342.66 29.01 0.00206 0.00206 96945.43 199.85 33.75
1991-1993 46 0.00376 0.00376 94316.61 354.38 28.11 0.00250 0.00250 96745.58 242.01 32.82
1991-1993 47 0.00439 0.00438 93962.24 411.85 27.22 0.00271 0.00270 96503.57 260.95 31.90
1991-1993 48 0.00521 0.00519 93550.39 485.70 26.33 0.00291 0.00290 96242.62 279.32 30.98
1991-1993 49 0.00562 0.00561 93064.69 521.74 25.47 0.00357 0.00356 95963.30 341.78 30.07
1991-1993 50 0.00626 0.00624 92542.94 577.68 24.61 0.00376 0.00376 95621.52 359.28 29.18
1991-1993 51 0.00693 0.00691 91965.26 635.30 23.76 0.00399 0.00398 95262.25 379.42 28.28
1991-1993 52 0.00738 0.00736 91329.97 671.82 22.92 0.00470 0.00469 94882.82 444.92 27.39
1991-1993 53 0.00857 0.00853 90658.15 773.31 22.09 0.00475 0.00474 94437.90 447.67 26.52
1991-1993 54 0.00922 0.00918 89884.84 824.75 21.27 0.00535 0.00533 93990.23 501.06 25.65
1991-1993 55 0.01038 0.01032 89060.09 919.41 20.47 0.00569 0.00568 93489.17 530.62 24.78
1991-1993 56 0.01093 0.01087 88140.68 958.26 19.68 0.00692 0.00690 92958.55 641.36 23.92
1991-1993 57 0.01300 0.01291 87182.42 1125.78 18.89 0.00760 0.00757 92317.19 698.83 23.08
1991-1993 58 0.01441 0.01431 86056.64 1231.38 18.13 0.00837 0.00834 91618.36 763.80 22.25
1991-1993 59 0.01560 0.01548 84825.26 1312.92 17.38 0.00929 0.00925 90854.55 840.18 21.44
1991-1993 60 0.01699 0.01685 83512.34 1407.05 16.65 0.01089 0.01084 90014.37 975.39 20.63
1991-1993 61 0.01908 0.01890 82105.29 1551.79 15.92 0.01154 0.01147 89038.99 1021.52 19.85
1991-1993 62 0.02182 0.02158 80553.50 1738.73 15.22 0.01237 0.01229 88017.47 1082.07 19.08
1991-1993 63 0.02425 0.02396 78814.77 1888.63 14.55 0.01434 0.01423 86935.40 1237.46 18.31
1991-1993 64 0.02682 0.02646 76926.14 2035.58 13.89 0.01472 0.01461 85697.94 1252.30 17.57
1991-1993 65 0.02965 0.02922 74890.56 2188.43 13.26 0.01772 0.01756 84445.64 1483.20 16.82
1991-1993 66 0.03234 0.03182 72702.13 2313.74 12.64 0.01898 0.01880 82962.44 1559.67 16.11
1991-1993 67 0.03764 0.03695 70388.39 2600.67 12.04 0.02067 0.02045 81402.78 1665.00 15.41
1991-1993 68 0.04103 0.04020 67787.72 2725.33 11.48 0.02305 0.02278 79737.77 1816.73 14.72
1991-1993 69 0.04309 0.04218 65062.39 2744.65 10.94 0.02530 0.02499 77921.04 1946.86 14.05
1991-1993 70 0.04832 0.04718 62317.74 2939.90 10.40 0.02795 0.02756 75974.18 2094.11 13.40
1991-1993 71 0.05014 0.04891 59377.84 2904.37 9.89 0.02935 0.02892 73880.06 2136.71 12.77
1991-1993 72 0.05563 0.05412 56473.48 3056.51 9.37 0.03263 0.03211 71743.35 2303.48 12.13
1991-1993 73 0.06210 0.06023 53416.97 3217.10 8.88 0.03726 0.03658 69439.87 2539.84 11.52
1991-1993 74 0.07075 0.06833 50199.86 3430.08 8.42 0.04091 0.04009 66900.03 2681.79 10.93
1991-1993 75 0.07467 0.07198 46769.78 3366.50 8.00 0.04382 0.04288 64218.24 2753.74 10.37
1991-1993 76 0.07685 0.07401 43403.29 3212.22 7.58 0.04862 0.04746 61464.50 2917.32 9.81
1991-1993 77 0.08443 0.08101 40191.06 3255.89 7.15 0.05335 0.05196 58547.18 3042.15 9.28
1991-1993 78 0.09374 0.08954 36935.17 3307.18 6.73 0.05883 0.05715 55505.03 3172.04 8.76
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0.10490
0.11219
0.12164
0.13675
0.14797
0.15995
0.16587
0.18451
0.20854
0.21805
0.22680
0.24753
0.26632
0.28456
0.30480
0.34109
0.32123
0.46726
0.41981
0.47407
0.48684
0.80488

0.09967
0.10623
0.11466
0.12800
0.13778
0.14810
0.15316
0.16892
0.18885
0.19661
0.20370
0.22027
0.23502
0.24911
0.26449
0.29139
0.27678
0.37877
0.34698
0.38323
0.39153
0.57391

33628.00
30276.33
27059.98
23957.20
20890.77
18012.52
15344.78
12994.52
10799.44
8759.97
7037.66
5604.09
4369.68
3342.72
2510.00
1846.12
1308.18
946.10
587.75
383.81
236.72
144.04

3351.66
3216.35
3102.78
3066.42
2878.25
2667.74
2350.26
2195.08
2039.47
1722.31
1433.57
1234.41
1026.97
832.72
663.88
537.94
362.08
358.35
203.94
147.09
92.68
82.66

0.06555
0.07008
0.07857
0.08494
0.09616
0.10547
0.11749
0.12961
0.14231
0.14653
0.16901
0.19063
0.21110
0.22427
0.24922
0.26152
0.29780
0.33224
0.36389
0.37660
0.39172
0.51070

0.06347
0.06771
0.07560
0.08148
0.09175
0.10019
0.11097
0.12172
0.13286
0.13653
0.15584
0.17404
0.19095
0.20165
0.22160
0.23128
0.25920
0.28491
0.30787
0.31692
0.32756
0.40682

52332.99
49011.44
45692.85
42238.67
38796.94
35237.43
31707.06
28188.62
24757 .41
21468.24
18537.15
15648.35
12924.95
10456.99
8348.28
6498.28
4995.38
3700.56
2646.23
1831.53
1251.08
841.27

3321.55
3318.60
3454.17
3441.73
3559.51
35630.37
3518.45
3431.21
3289.17
2931.09
2888.80
2723.40
2467.97
2108.70
1850.00
1502.90
1294.82
1054.32

814.71

580.45

409.81

342.24
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